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Balumore County
Depantment of Permits and
Development Management

Development Processirg
County Office Building

Tewson, Maryland 21204
pﬂmlandacqvﬁ'cn.ba.nul.us

June 10, 1393

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

® ° 451500

THE PLANNING & ZONING RESOURCE CORPORATION
2212 NW SOTn STREET, SUITE 246 * OKLAHOMA CITY. ORLAHOMA 73112
TeLePHONE (4051B40-4344 = Faxd40S) 840-2808

ToLL Faee (BOO) J44-2044

]

Eahibit °B-2*
Beimarn 3 6410 Bimars Hor: Pl S, M 311301906

Ms. Brigit King
The Planning & Zoning Pusource Corporation BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYL “%0
2212 N.W. 50th Street, Suite 246 OFFICS C¥ BUDOAT & FMANCE Ne. (G701 i | )
oklahoms City, OK 13112 MRSCELLANEOUS RECEIFT 1 . Oate: June 3, 1999 Concriaad as. Sollows:
Dear Ms. King: am S i " 2
i L Balitmors County . 8.

RE: Zoning Verification, €610 Baltimore Natlonal Plke. lst Election ; Lanc Recomss of Beamery rekpeds

Zandng ¥ il B_spriinss Attn:; Amoid Jablon w5 b Comy i U LB N 7 oo 31 v comerd y T e,

—_— 111 West Chesapsake Avenus \of 1588, P31

vour letter dated Jure 3, 1993 to Arnold Jablen, Director of Pemmits i aesiieFih Towson, MD 21204 SRF €& 99 P/ [
and Development Management hav been referred to me for reply. Based upon the R Emith-Foberts feaourcew Inc, = e o o P,
information provided therein and our research of the zoning records, the ——
following has been datermined. - i Fax: o "'1'55.'1 v

The proper.y known as 6610 Baltimore National Pike s currently zoned B.R. R taapips, benperelanat
\Business, Rosdside) as per Baltimore County zoning map #SW 1. Pleaso be 610 Balto fiatd Subject:  Zoning Verification Letter for: , "
sdvised that, if canstructed per all Baltimore County building permits, the
property and improvements comply with the Baltimore County Zonins Regulations i Levitz Furniture - 8810 8
1802R) including, but not limited to, parking, building setbacks, building WM A VoW Gt Nations! Pl RODCH, Sty 42.000 ¥ d ]
helght, use and doneity.  Further, Baltimore County Code Enforcemont has CAGHINS VALDATION Legel Enclosed st ol fuor eyl
advised that there cre no curreat or outstanding zoning violations o the
subject property as of this tine. Pleasa consider this a formal request for a Zoning Verification Letler on righis. sasementa, righy, ang

nmm_mu _mmmlmammlwfmﬂh’ Being the.
the lender. Enclased is a list of questions we nom.ally have answered in ne. a

This property was the subject of several zoning hearings, the most recent
being case number 74-105-A, to allow 23 parking spaces in lieu of the required
216 parking spaces, which was jranted on November 5, 1973,

1 trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently
detailed and responsive to tho request. If you need further information or

a Zoning Letter Please incorporate as much as you can, in a letter, on
your letternaad. Also, piease fax me a copy of the letter befora mailing.

Thank you for your time and consideralion on the above matter. If you
have any cuastions of concems, please do not hesitate to give me a call

have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.
at tha toll free number above, axtension 619,
Sinceraly,
s THE PLANNING & ZONING
RESOURCE CORPORATION
e eee————
227200 o Bivat, Gl 348 - Chiahuarma Coy. Calgrmmy 73111

‘ﬁ?ﬂn&r e

Planner I1 NG,

Zening Review 160 5406344 - FAX: (405) 40 008
et -

4 000 344 1844 - $mak rgupBIcEm

RFiggs

Enclosure

474-105-A

et zoning

Come visit the County's Website al www.coba.md.us
* NATIONAL PLANNING & ZONING CONSULTING SERVICE
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T
HE PLANNING & ZONING RESOURCE CORPORATION
N

2212 W, S0 Sraer, Sue 248+

Olelaboms 3
Gy, K T3112 * Hlewas megprtt <1 1 H

Subject  Zosieg VerifcmioeLater tr:
. Lo JJ" l[l.’lpﬂl Q L

Cololo ol mnen TEET Lo

Amached is  fs.ing of i e
Sould, phasss phrase ty psed 0 et digtourend fyou
i uz & copy i arrsary of! ar, them
Pl el .
Zoning Desigaaa sad Brief Desription.

nmmammmumw
Dows this property abut any ocher zoning designarion e would affct the ios?
w-n‘-drnhpd-im.iuﬂ-m If 30, plense provida a copy if sveilshie.

Was this 3 plann

u 130, plense provids copy &
Wea chis property gksted sy varimoss, special enssgeioms, or comfitiossl use pemin?
Are thare sy legal noaconfbrming issues?

*

Do your reconds show amy outstmding Zoniag or Building viclions?
s this sow i compliance with the cirrenr maing ortimases code?
Our dedline for ti iafoe-matium s LE2) O 30w wonid spprociam agy b you cam give

us prior t thar time. Should you. nesd any furtur infhreion sbouz
mpﬁuﬁd_&-mnﬂu-hhuﬂm-—'- w.-';m
You for aay expee incured for Axing, maiing or ressarch fes.

NATICNAL PLANNING 3 ZONING CONSULTING SERVICE
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ORBER RECLIVED FOR FEING
Howirn bt 3

ELLIWOATH M. DIVER. B & Coilr

-spegee. Anstesd of the required 2.6 parking spac

to sarvice the store
sales. Retall furniture busine L]
a8 would most other retail businesses.

' & -~
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE P
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS_JJJ,W;‘_\
A <

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
; /Fredkin

hereby petition for a Variance from Section..309.20_(#). to permit 89 parkcing

hardship o practical difficulty)

That present exist.

parking spaces are more suffiolent
pn‘%l even if tha entire ares

See attached description

perty Is 10 be posted ard advertised 15 prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

oF we, agree 1o pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., Lpon Aling of]
and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictio

County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

Contrac Purchaser

ntdte
al Ownel
s Point Boad. 4
land 21219

,\ddm._ﬁ...qaf.h{au’z ﬂul{ﬁ’ﬂ 4

.2500_Sparrow,
Baltimore,

1573 that the subject matter of thic petition be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimare County, in twn newspapers of general circulation through-
e mre County, thal
ner T Baltimore Coun
~Caunty, on the__
ol M.

t property be postid, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimere

----.day of. October

R ——

Britimorr Gounty, Margland
Bepartment Of Fublic Works
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21304
Buwgen of Engineewieg
Aapust 30, 1973

nd ssionar
Tice Dullding
Yand 21204

4r, S, Eric Dilenna
&

)
Fradtn Gros, Furmitura Village
532,50 WA of

Re: Item 739 (19
Proparty

instesd ~f the required 215 parking spacos
District: 1at Yo, heres: 3.587 acras

Daar

o DiNe a:

The following coments are furnished in regard %o the plat submitted to this
office for review by the Zoning idvizory Comnittee ln connection with the subject
g

General:

Baliimore Gounty utilitdss and highway isprovements ar: not involved. This
office his no further comment in regard to tho plan subnitted for Zoning
Advisory Committes revisw in commection uith this Iten 739 (1973-1974).

Tory truly yours,

%...:-B—-—, Duan
LSWORTH M. DIV

Chief, Buresu of Englneering
EMDRAMsFWR1 S8

#-SE ey Sheat

ki 5% 29 Poo. Sheet
54 1 K Topo

3k Tax ¥ap

than
i used for retalil
t oarry high volume of customers

8.
Jariance to porait 89 sparking spaces

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEPPERION BULDING  TOWSON. MARYLAND 31204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
W V. Messen

usEuE 2. CLwrons. P
e ‘truTy Taarers ausmse

September 27, 1973

Mr, S, Eric DiNenna
Zonlng Comnissioner
County 0ffice Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Item 39 - 2AC - August 28, 1973

Property Owna radkin Bros, Furniture Village, Inc,

NE/S Baltimore National Pike, 531' W of Muwood Drive

variance to psrmit aighty-nine (89) parking spaces instead of the
required two hundred and sixtesn (216) parking spaces

oistrice 1

Dear Hr, Dilenna:
Should this site be used for anything besides a furniture store,
problasgcen be expecte
Very truly yours,
Pt AW

Michael S, Flan!
Trafflc Engineer Assocliate

NSF/pk

Marylend Deportment of Transporiston

ADVISQRY €O I

Cctober 1, 1973

Fdward S. Margolis, Esq., N
100 St, Paul Strect
Baltimore,Maryland 21202

RE: Variance Petition
Iten 39
Fradkin Bros. Furniture Village,Inc.-
Petitioners

Dear Mr. Margolis:

The Zoning Advisory Committec has reviewed
the plans submitted with the above rcferenced
petition and has made an on mite field inspection
of the property. The following commcnts are
a result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended te indicate
the appropriatencss oi the zoning action
requested, but to assure that all parties are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the
developrent plans that may have a bearing on this
cise. The Director of Planming may file a
written report with the Zoning Commissioner with
reconmendations as to the appropriateness of the
requested zoning.

The subject property is loeatel on the
northeast side of Baltimore National Pike,
531 feet northwest of Nuwood Drive, in the
Pirst District of Baltimore County.

This property, which is zoned Busincss
Roadside, is currently improved with the Grond
Rapide Furniturc Co.,Ine., and has apparently
been purchascd by the Fradkin Bros. Furniture
Village, Inc.

The petitioners are requesting a Variance
to permit 89 parking spaces instead of the
required 216 parking spaces.

Harry AL Hughes i
Bemard M. Evens
it

State Highway Administration

Mr. S.Eric Divenna

Zoning Coan

fcnar
Att: Me. John J. Dillon
Comnty Office Bldg.

Touson, Hd.

septasber 11,1973

Re1 I/A.C. Meeting Aug, 26,13/3
Iten: 39. Froparty Owner:
Fragkin Gros. Furniture Village
Inc. Location: NE/S of Balto.

National Pike, (Kte 4D) 531.5
W of Nimsod Orive Existing
Zoning: B.R. Proposed Loning
Varfance to parmic eighty nine
parking d of

the rejuired tro hundred and
sixtesn parking spaces
Election Dist.

Mo, of Acrest 3.5E7 acres

Dear #e. OfNeans,

The extsting entrance into the subject aite is acceptable to the State

Highway Adminfstration,
o Tan There s v!:tullly no stacking space, therefore the lack of 127

variance.
Spac
of ©

daity traffic count for

vehicles.

CleJEMeas

1d cause back-ups onto the highway. Consid:
f::: on the Mil\-l:l.' a serious problem cuuld arise. The 1972 average

howaver we are concernad about the petitizned parking

ing the high volume

this section of Paltimore National Pike is 36,000

Vary truly yours,

Charles Les, Chiaf
Buresu of Enginearing Access Paraits

ik & o) 1y deo

bys John Eu Hayers

P 0. Box 717 / 300 Wast Praston Si

Edward S. Margolis, Esg.
Iten 39 - Fradlin Bros. Furniture
Village, Inec.

October 1, 1973

Since this property has already been used as
a furniture storc, and the proposed uso is for a
furniture store, the Variance requested apparently
is to free any possibilicy of title problems in the
future, However, it has been the position of this
_Commiktce in the past to look at parking variances,
in general, with a jaundiced eye yenerally
SUpport the Dept. of Traffie Engincering in their
comments on this matter. #

B

This petition is accepted for filing on the
date of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be held
not less than 20, sor more than 90 days after the date
on the filing certificate, will be forwarded to
You in the near future.

Very truly yours, /
’ /
.;AA‘ f/ O“-‘[d" 7

/JOHN J. DILLON, JR.,Chairman
( Zoning Advisory Gommittec

7

JIpJr. :JD

Enclosure

cc: Tapper Construction Co.,Inc.
4516 Reisterstown Road
Baltimore, ¥d. 21215

——Bacrimore CoUNTY, MARYLAND

DepartMenT of Hearth———

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 August 29, 1973

sarure arar nn coumrr

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiomer
0ffice of Planning and Zoning

County Offica Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Daar Mr. DiNenna:

nts on ltem 39
. are as foll

Cot
August 28, 19

Property Owner: Fradkin Bros. Furniture Village,

COMALD J. ROOP, MO, MF5

[

Zoning Advisory Commirree Meeting

Ine.

Location: NE/S 3alto. National Pike, 531.5' X¥ of
Nuvood Drive

Pr t Zoming: B.R.
Proposed Zonfng: Variance to permit 8

9
instead of required 216 parking spa
District
Ko. Acres: 3.587

Metropolitan water and sewer are available. Since
variance is for parking, no health hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,
s O

H. Devlin, Director

spaces

this

Tha
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

lmﬁ



1t County Zoniug,

"
Al

WILLIAM D, PROMM

reasonsble hard,

ship upon the,

8 ERIC DINENNA
ToMING commssIONIR

the above Variance should be had; and it further sppearing thal by reascn of fbn granting ol

£ Foning.

15 onpexeD by uMESH; commissioner of Baltimore County this -.s22Z-rvememeneen-
oo-y 1973__, that the herein Petiticn for  Variance should be and the

t to no eapsusion of the existing

from and after the date of this order. subject S

:.-T::t: presently exists on mem; 0o change in ecf’hg-n:zaf;nm the E b

ture store use other than a il roposed

ng lot on the east side of the buildiay=-

ihin 6 months after occupancy by a e e ol
- £ a site plan by the g

ture Vil'age, L . ; and roval o
= i a:i':s:;fn. Department of p..uneﬁ!ﬁ’orm, and the Office of Planning and
€

use; th

tEoning

De| Elacrion Districh

of -

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this .

the above Varlance should NOT BE GRANTED.

Ay

. 197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County ST 201 P TERSON BnE G

CATONSVILLE, MD. 21228  Qctober &6, 1973
THIS 15 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advenisement of
8. Eric Dinenna, Zoning
Comzissionsr of Baltimore County
was inseried in THE CATONSVILLE TIMES, a weokly newspaper ;( -

lished in Baltimore County, Maryland, once o veek for  One

axcsmmmiar weelh before the ey of Oet, , 193 -

tis 1o say,

the same wax inserted in the issugf of  Ogtober by 1973,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, lnc.

e B

Septamber 18, 1973

L
s i e Mr. $. Ee DiMenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes
Jalan ol 8 Offica of Plonning and Zening
Baltimora County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204
riance bo_paxoalt A2 perking epase lmﬂd,w}mg?ﬁ *ﬂﬂr :lm'l‘» Y

Commants on [rem #39, Zoning Advisory Committes Mesting, August 28, 1973, are as fol lows:

Property Ownar: Frodkin Bros. Furiture Villoge, Inc.
l-nulﬂr:: ;J’?/S of Baltimore: National Pike, 531.5' NW of Nuwood Drive
Existing Zoningz B.R.

Vardance 1o parmit aighty-nine (89) parking spaces Instead of the
required two hundred and sixteen (218) norking spaces
1

Mo, of Acres: 3,587 ocres
This plon hes bean reviewed and thers are no site=planning facton requiring corment.

Vary truly yours,

%\‘Z’%Cm[' 76

John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist I}

Projact & Development Planning Divisicn

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWBON. MARYLAND 21204

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWBON, MD...__ Qctobet. A........._, 1072
THIS 15 70 CERTIFY. that the amnsusd advertiovment was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weskly arwipaper prisied
ind published i Towsea, Baltimere Cousty, M. emsscimemsh
#b.cna Vine .. gueetencmhe befery the. 23rd
doyol .. QutebEE............., 10.13, Ghexllist yubiicsiion
sppearing on the___Jbb.....dey ol OOBRRE .. ...
19.73.

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: August 31, 1973

Mr. S. Eric D!
Zoning Cormiss
County Office B
Tousen, Maryland 21204

Z.AC. Mootdng of: Tuesday, Augusc 28, 1573

Rey Item3y
Tty OWnoT: Fradiin Bros. Furniture Village, Inc.
m{:mm NE/S of Balto. Natloral Pike, 531.5' MW of Muwood Drive

Present Zoning: B.R.
Propos ning: to permit eighty-nine (8%) parking spaces instead
o4 Bontng :;rtgn:sqni:d two hundred and sixteen (216) parking
zpaces.

.
District: !
No. Aeres: 3507 acces

Dear Mr. Dilenna:

No bearisg on student populaticn.

Vory truly %5
p
ot felcict
; W. lck Petrovic
Wig/nl Fleld Representative

B T arani

7H-tes=A

Postoe 1o: P TIon . VA Rianee
pevioner: 267 __Reakry Co. /NC..

Lacston ot proparty. NV /S F_(3BRanone Mericwst Flie. S7rs"

W ef. Muwoey DR

DESCRIEYION OF 6610 BALTIMORE NATIOMAL PIKE

1ST ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTINORE COUNTY, MD.

Beginning for the same at a pipe he
Bortheast right-of-vay lin
Pike, sald pipe belng dis
Section of the 5aid northeast Wight-of-way line of
Baltimore Natfonal Pike a the center line of Nuvood
Drive as measured along said right-of-way line curving
toward the left having a radius of 7564.44 feec; said
pipe being also In the first line of a parcel of land
which by a deed dated July 25, 1956 and recorded among
the Land Records of Baltimore County in Liber G.L.B

No. 2978, Folio 324, vas conveyed by Title Service, Imc.,
to John Henry Bezold and wife, et al, said pipe being
distant south 24 degrees 30 minutes west, as the course
is referred to the magnetic meridian of 1958, 731.94

feet neasured along said first line fron the beginning

of said paveel of land and running thence and binding

on the northeast right-of-way line of sald Baltimore
National Pike, northwesterly by a line curving toward

the right having a radius of 7,5%4.44 Feet for a disc-
duce of 400 feet (the chord of said arc bearing nerth

51 deg: 8 56 minutes west 399.92 feet) to a pipe cthence
leaving said Pipe and running for 1ines of division the
four following courses and distances viz:

Horth 24 degress 30 minutes East 335.25 feet to a pipe,
South 65 degrces 30 minutes Zast 153.95 feet to a pipe
Boreh 24 degroes 30 minutes East 31 feet to o pipe, and
South 65 degrous 30 minuctes East 234.82 fect to a pipo set
in the first line of the aforesatid parcel of land and
thence running with and binding on a part of said first
line South 24 degrecs 30 minutes Wese 460 feet to the
Place of beginning,

etofore set on the
e of the Baltimore National
ant 531.5 feet from the inter-

Containing 3.587 acres of land, more or less, fmproved
by & one-atory Masonry building containing approximately
42,000 square fect of floor space.

.

FUNCTION Mol Original Sheet

dote | by [dote | by |dewe

e,
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
[*]

Descriptions checked and
cutline plotted oh map

Petition number added to
oul

Denjed

Loration of Signs._FRea 664 © 158 krontens, NaTioas _ Fike fo'ren
W_eF PRwewhy i

Remarks:
Pusted by ;.réccuuu f D?'t"('n—ut’_

oute o rern:COCTeB02 12,4223

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Revised Plans:

Perierelby Dol Change in outline or description___yes

—No
Previous c Map #




L4, e

Balvimore, Ni. 21302

BALTINOME COURTY OFFICE OF PLAWING AN ZONING

Your Putitfon has bean received snd sccentad for filing
e _ st wye  degws 1.

B 841.TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w 12447
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w 12490 i O i Ameous Caed REckieT '
OFFICE OF FINANCE - AEVENUE BIVISON £l - 5
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_ X% W VT, 01-662

amounr__§10:00

- sisvaisurion
- cavmen T

i posting of - for Lax Realty, Tno
B4 A SR e 70bomse
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